

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH PLACEWORKS, INC. RELATED TO THE PREPARATION OF THE SOUTH COUNTY AREA PLAN EXTENDING THE CONTRACT TERM TO JULY 31, 2023 AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, On July 14, 2021, by Resolution 21-297, the parties executed a Personal Services Contract with PlaceWorks, Inc., for services related to the preparation of the South County Area Plan ("Greater Higgins Area Plan");

WHEREAS, the project is completed, and an extension of the Contract term is necessary to issue payment for final invoices related to services provided under this Contract; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the County of Nevada, that certain Amendment No. 1 to Personal Services Contract, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, extending the Contract Term to July 31, 2023.